74LVC1G17
Document number: DS35124 Rev. 7 - 2
1 of 19
January 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
74LVC1G17
SINGLE SCHMITT-TRIGGER BUFFER

© Diodes Incorporated
74LVC1G17
Ordering Information (Note 8)
                             74 LVC 1G  17  XXX  -  7
 Logic Device  Function  Package  Packing
     74 : Logic Prefix  17 : 1-Input Schmitt    W5 : SOT25  7 : 7” Tape & Reel
 LVC : 1.65V to 5.5V   Trigger Buffer     SE : SOT353
           Logic Family          Z : SOT553
     1G : One Gate     FS3 : X2-DFN0808-4
      FW5 : X1-DFN1010-6
(Type B)
      FW4 : X2-DFN1010-6
      FX4 : X2- DFN1409-6
      FZ4 : X2- DFN1410-6
Notes: 8. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
9. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated’s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
10. The taping orientation is located on our website at https://www.diodes.com/assets/Packaging-Support-Docs/ap02007.pdf.
Device
Package
Code
Package
(Notes 9, 10)
Package
Size
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
74LVC1G17W5-7  W5 SOT25
3.0mm × 2.8mm × 1.2mm
0.95 mm lead pitch
3,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17SE-7  SE SOT353
2.0mm × 2.0mm × 1.1mm
0.65 mm lead pitch
3,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17Z-7  Z SOT553
1.1.6mm × 1.6 mm × 0.62mm
0.5 mm lead pitch
4,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17FS3-7  FS3 X2-DFN0808-4
0.9mm × 0.9 mm × 0.35mm
0.5 mm pad pitch (diamond)
5,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17FW5-7
(Future Product)
FW5
X1-DFN1010-6 (Type B)
(Future Product)
1.0mm × 1.0mm × 0.5mm
0.35 mm pad pitch
5,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17FW4-7 FW4 X2-DFN1010-6
1.0mm × 1.0mm × 0.4mm
0.35 mm pad pitch
5,000/Tape & Reel  -7
74LVC1G17FX4-7 FX4
X2-DFN1409-6
(Chip Scale Alternative)
1.4mm × 0.9mm × 0.4mm
0.5 mm pad pitch
5,000/Tape & Reel -7
74LVC1G17FZ4-7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6
1.4mm × 1.0mm × 0.4mm
0.5 mm pad pitch
5,000/Tape & Reel  -7
Downloaded from Arrow.com.